PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Shih-Chung Kang				12/24/2010		
Yung-Shuen Su				12/24/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	National Taiwan University					
Street Address:	No. 1, Roosevelt Rd.					
Internal Address:	Sec. 4, Daan District					
City:	Taipei 106	Taipei 106				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type Application Number: 12		12985				
Application Number: 12985095 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (212)684-3999						
Fax Number: (212)684-3999 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2126843900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2126843900						
Email. info@gr.com						
Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE						
Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3744-033			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey Kaden			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_3744_03301_05_2011#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Kang Shih-Chong; Se Yung-Shuen

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY _having a place of business at

(3) NO 1, ROOSEVELT RD, SEC. 4, DAAN DISTRICT, TAIPEI 106, TAIWAN (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR INSPECTING SURFACE which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)

December 24, 2010

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application. and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE

11:	UN YEAR I DIREST	
December 24, 2010	Shih-Chure leave &	sout service being
December 24, 2010	then Sum In	Se Same
		and a second

የኤንፕ እንግንኤንሳት እግ እን ፖርትን

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 01/05/2011